

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3121

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE, LAND USE, NATURAL RESOURCES, AND
WATER

March 11

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 8 through 10 and insert:
2 “**SECTION 2.** The Oregon Department of Administrative Services shall distribute moneys to the
3 Oregon Association of Water Utilities to:”
4 In line 11, delete “(a)” and insert “(1)”.
5 In line 15, delete “(b)” and insert “(2)”.
6 In line 18, delete “(A)” and insert “(a)”.
7 In line 19, delete “(B)” and insert “(b)”.
8 In line 20, delete “(C)” and insert “(c)”.
9 In line 21, delete “(D)” and insert “(d)”.
10 In line 22, delete “(E)” and insert “(e)”.
11 In line 23, delete “(F)” and insert “(f)”.
12 In line 24, delete “(G)” and insert “(g)”.
13 In line 25, delete “(H)” and insert “(h)”.
14 In line 26, delete “(I)” and insert “(i)”.
15 On page 2, line 1, delete “(J)” and insert “(j)”.
16 In line 2, delete “(K)” and insert “(k)”.
17 In line 4, delete “(c)” and insert “(3)”.
18 Delete lines 6 through 8.
19
-